

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39962 of 2024

Applicant :- Jai Krishan Gupta And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Akash Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

1. Learned A.G.A. has filed compliance affidavit today in Court, which is taken on record. Office is directed to proceed accordingly.
2. Sri Raj Kumar Mishra, learned Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of opposite party no.2, which is taken on record. Office is directed to proceed accordingly and print the name of Sri Raj Kumar Mishra, as counsel for opposite party no.2.
3. As prayed, list this matter again on **18.12.2024 as fresh**. In the meantime applicant shall serve copy of notice upon counsel for the opposite party no.2.

Order Date :- 12.12.2024/vkg