



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39962 of 2024

Jai Krishan Gupta And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Akash Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Raj Kumar Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri Rajan Mishra, Advocate, appears and submits that he shall be filing his vakalatnama on behalf of the applicants in the office within one week. Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State is present. Perused the record.

3. There is illness slip reported of Sri Raj Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 is on the record but there is no rejoinder affidavit to the same.

4. Learned counsel appearing for the applicants prays for an adjournment in the matter for one month to prepare the matter. Prayer is allowed.

5. List on 21.5.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 7, 2026

Naresh